






























The Community Foundation o ffers a charitable fund fee structure that is both cost-effective and supports 
our best-in-class services to donors and our philanthropic impact in the community. 

The Community Foundation's charitable support fees are based on the services offered for each type of 

fund. These fees, used exclusively to support the Community Foundation's mission. are your investment in 

promoting charitable giving, connecting donors •nith causes they care about, and addressing important 

community issues. Charitable fund fees vary by type of fund. based on the maintenance, paperwork. and 

services required. 

Named Fund for Wausau Marathon County 
Minimum Opening Balance $10.000 

2 00% for the first $250,000 

1 S0o/, for the next $500.000 

1.25W, on balance over $750.000 

Donor Advised Funds 
Minimum Opening Balance: $70,000 
Minimum Endo,vment $700.000 

7.50% for the first $500,000 

'125% for the next $7 million 

1ooi::t for the next $2 rni!!ion 

0.75% for balance over $3 5 million 

Designated Funds 
Minimum Opening Balance: $70,000 
Minimum Endo·,;vment: $100,000 

1.25% for the first $1 million 

1.00% for the next $1 million 

0.75% for the next $1 million 

0.50% for balance over $3 million 

Field of Interest Funds 
Minimum Opening Balance $10,000 
Minimum Endowment $100.000 

2.00% for the first $250,000 

1.50% for the next $500,000 

125% on balance over $750,000 

Nonprofit Agency Funds 
Minimum Opening Balance $10.000 
Minimum Endowment: $100,000 

2.00% for the first $25,000 

l.50% for the next $50,000 

100% for the next $75,000 

0.50% on the balance over $150.000 

Scholarship Funds 
Minimum Opening Balance: $5.000 
Minimum Endo·Nemem $100,000 

2.25% for the first $25,000 

2.00% for the next $50,000 

1.75% for u-1e next '.s'/5,000 

1.50% on balance over $150,000 

Fiscal Sponsorship Funds 
Contact our office for Fiscal Sponsorship fees 

Minimum Fee: 
• Minimum annual fee Is $3001 calculated on average 

daily balance. 

Minimum Grant Size: 

l • Community Enhancement Funds, Dono Advised 
Funds, Designated Funds, Field of lntere t Funds are 
SUbJeCt to a $250 grant amount minimum. 

• Scholarship Funds are subJect to a $500grant amount 
minimum 

i 
• Nonprofit Agency Funds and Fiscal Spo sorship Funds 

have no minimum grant size. 

For add1t1onal 111format1on or spec1f1c ,nqU/ries, please contact the Community Foundation at info(Q,cfoncw.org or (715) 845�9555. 




